Lot 3 212 500 000 212 500 000 212 500 000 637 500 000 (Six cent trente sept millions cinq 
cent mille) 

Lot 4 212 500 000 212 500 000 212 500 000 637 500 000 (Six cent trente sept millions cinq 
cent mille) 

Lot 5 50 000 000 50 000 000 50 000 000 150 000 000 (Cent cinquante millions) 

Total 900 000 000 900 000 000 900 000 000 2 700 000 000 (Deux milliards sept cent 
millions) 

6. Participation et origine 
La participation au présent appel d’offres est ouverte aux entreprises installées au Cameroun.  

7. Financement 
Les prestations objet du présent appel d'offres sont financées par le Budget de Fonctionnement de

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission établie 
par une banque ou une compagnie d’assurance de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère Chargé des 
Finances, valable pendant 120 (cent vingt) jours à compter de la date limite de dépôt des offres et d’un 
montant par lot de : 

Lot 1 : 12 750 000 (Douze millions Sept-cent cinquante 
mille) francs CFA 

Lot 2 : 12 750 000 (Douze millions Sept-cent cinquante 

mille) francs CFA 

Lot 3 : 12 750 000 (Douze millions Sept-cent cinquante 

mille) francs CFA 

Lot 4 : 12 750 000 (Douze millions Sept-cent cinquante 

mille) francs CFA 

Lot 5  3 000 000 (Trois millions) francs CFA 

12. Recevabilité des offres 
Sous peine de rejet, les pièces administratives requises devront être produites en originaux ou en 
copies certifiées conformes par le service émetteur ou une autorité administrative compétente

[...]

five hundred thousands) 

Lot 4 212 500 000 212 500 000 212 500 000 637 500 000 (Six hundred thirty seven millions 
five hundred thousands) 

Lot 5 50 000 000 50 000 000 50 000 000 150 000 000 (one hundred and fifty millions) 

Total 900 000 000 900 000 000 900 000 000 2 700 000 000 (Two billions seven hundred 
millions) 

6. Participation and origin  
Participation to the present Invitation to tender is opened to contractors based in Cameroon.  

7. Financing 
The services concerned by this invitation to tender shall be financed by the Current Budget of the Yaoundé

[...]

The file can be obtained from the Secretariat of Administrative, Technical and Financial Affairs Department 
of the Yaoundé General Hospital, Tel: 22 20 39 53; Fax 22 21 20 15 as soon as this notice is published, 
against payment of a non refundable sum of two hundred and fifty thousand (250 000) CFA francs into the 
special Deposit Account CAS-ARMP N°335988 at any BICEC branch in Yaoundé. 

10. Submission of bids 
Each bib drafted in French or in English five (07) copies, that is, one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled 
as such, should be forwarded to the Secretariat of Administrative, Technical and Financial Affairs

[...]

OF THE YAOUNDE GENERAL HOSPITAL 

TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING EVALUATION SESSION” 

11. Bid bond 
Each bidder should attach to his/her Administrative Document a bid bond issued by a first rate bank 
approved by the Ministry in Charge of Finance amounting to: 

Lot 1: 12,750,000 (Twelve million Seven hundred and fifty thousand) 
CFA francs 

Lot 2: 12,750,000 (Twelve million Seven hundred and fifty thousand) 
CFA francs 

Lot 3: 12,750,000 (Twelve million Seven hundred and fifty thousand) 
CFA francs 

Lot 4: 12,750,000 (Twelve million Seven hundred and fifty thousand) 
CFA francs 

Lot 5: 3,000,000 (Three million) CFA francs 

The bid bond must be valid during the thirty (30) days that follow the deadline of validity of the bids 

12. Admissibility of bids 
Under pain of being rejected, the other administrative documents must absolutely be produced in originals or

[...]

Directeur Général de l’ARMP ou l’un de ses représentants ; 

A.1.7 Une attestation de capacité financière délivrée par une banque 
camerounaise de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère des Finances du Cameroun 
et d’un montant minimum par lot de deux cent cinquante millions (250 000 000) francs 
CFA pour les Lots 1 à 4 et 50 000 000 pour le Lot 5. 

A.1.8 La quittance d’achat du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres attestant que le 

soumissionnaire s’est acquitté du montant de 500 000 (cinq cent mille) francs 
CFA au Compte Spécial CAS-ARMP n° 335988 ouvert auprès des agences BICEC;